
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 451079 TILTON- US 3/NH 11 (LACONIA RD) WEST OF MANVILLE RD (SB-NB) (81451022-81451023)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 1998
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 16 1 457 246 168 87 54 75 143 324 549 919 1463 1817 2325 2428 2204 2146 1917 1994 1862 1759 1265 991 554 396 26143
8 12 4 234 147 88 71 62 143 491 894 1140 1096 1289 1417 1629 1762 1853 1759 1780 1988 1823 1498 1200 853 564 302 24083
8 13 5 237 112 63 48 60 121 436 858 1165 1149 1281 1460 1624 1863 1844 1850 1989 2075 2095 1626 1378 1036 684 458 25512
8 14 6 224 127 81 54 78 121 377 778 1111 1190 1383 1615 1939 2129 2036 2284 2303 2387 2261 2000 1786 1316 951 686 29217
8 15 7 516 256 142 81 71 111 273 579 808 1197 1708 2089 2529 2582 2567 2339 2245 1961 1834 1491 1162 1034 681 579 28835

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

919
1165

2428
1918

2204
2157

1197 2582 2567

82 451079 1998 August 5 26143 26271 28835 26664 826574


